
 

 

 

                      ATF III 
MULTI-PURPOSE AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION OIL 

 

Product Description 

S-OIL SEVEN ATF III is for automatic or semi-automatic transmissions and torque converters of all passenger cars, 

light commercial vehicles and industrial vehicles, when the manufacturer requires an automatic transmission 

fluid (ATF) GM DEXRON III. 

 

Applications 

 Suitable for use all transmissions of trucks, buses and public works machineries when a fluid type ALLISON C-4 

is required 

 Hydraulic systems when a fluid type GM DEXRON III is required 

 

Features and Potential Benefits 

 Very high viscosity index linked with an excellent viscosity stability in operation 

 Very low pour point 

 Excellent thermal stability and resistance to oxidation 

 

Performance Level 

 GM : DEXRON III H 

 Ford : MERCON 

 ALLISON : C-4/TES 389 

 

Typical Properties 

Test Items Method Unit Properties 

Specific Gravity 

Viscosity 

 

Viscosity Index 

Flash Point 

Pour Point 

Brookfield Viscosity 

 

40℃ 

100℃ 

 

 

 

-40℃ 

ASTM D1298 

ASTM D445 

ASTM D445 

ASTM D2270 

ASTM D92 

ASTM D97 

ASTM D2983 

- 

cSt 

cSt 

- 

℃ 

℃ 

cP 

0.850 

35.1 

7.48 

228 

188 

-49 

15,100 
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This lubricant used recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk. 

A material safety data sheet is obtainable via your commercial adviser. 


