



MULTI-PURPOSE AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION OIL

Product Description

S-OIL SEVEN ATF III is for automatic or semi-automatic transmissions and torque converters of all passenger cars, light commercial vehicles and industrial vehicles, when the manufacturer requires an automatic transmission fluid (ATF) GM DEXRON III.

Applications

- O Suitable for use all transmissions of trucks, buses and public works machineries when a fluid type ALLISON C-4 is required
- O Hydraulic systems when a fluid type GM DEXRON III is required

Features and Potential Benefits

- O Very high viscosity index linked with an excellent viscosity stability in operation
- O Very low pour point
- O Excellent thermal stability and resistance to oxidation

Performance Level

GM : DEXRON III H Ford : MERCON

O ALLISON: C-4/TES 389

Typical Properties

Test Items		Method	Unit	Properties
Specific Gravity		ASTM D1298	-	0.850
Viscosity	40 °C	ASTM D445	cSt	35.1
	100°C	ASTM D445	cSt	7.48
Viscosity Index		ASTM D2270	-	228
Flash Point		ASTM D92	$^{\circ}$	188
Pour Point		ASTM D97	$^{\circ}$	-49
Brookfield Viscosity	-40°C	ASTM D2983	cP	15,100

S-OIL CORPORATION 192, Baekbeom-ro, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 04196, Korea

S-OIL SEVEN ATF III 2019.06.20



This lubricant used recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk. A material safety data sheet is obtainable via your commercial adviser.